FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-02-1999



101186971

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** TRADEMARK

99 007 29 7110:42

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** TDADEMADKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type   Conveyance				
X New Assignmen	License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error  Reel #  Frame #	Effective Date  Month Day Year			
Corrective Document X Change of	Name			
Reel # Frame # Other				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year  Name Rapid Clip Nerual Systems, Inc.				
Haine Rapid Olly Nerdal Byotems, 2110.				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Netuitive Software Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 3460 Preston Ridge Road				
Address (line 2) Suite 125				
Address (line 3) Alpharetta GA/USA State/	Country 30005			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association  Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia				
99 DNGUYEN 00000290 75776949 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
40.00 OP				

11/01/19

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 03 FC:998

25.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0232** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name			
Name			AM 10: 42
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 9198993024			
Name	Keri C. Prince		
Address (line 1)	Hunton & William	ns	
Address (line 2)	Post Office Box	109	
Address (line 3)	Raleigh, N.C. 27	'602	
Address (line 4)			
Pages		er of pages of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 1
including any attachments. "  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	demark Application No		stration Number(s)
75776949	75776870	75436062 2256842	
75776927	75776832	2245894	
75776871	75776831		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 9			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 265.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Keri C. P	rince	Ceil Prince	10/210/99
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

1"

TRADEMARK

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RAPID CLIP NEURAL SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14-2-1006 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Rapid Clip Neural Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended by deleting Article I thereof in its entirety and substituting therefor a new Article I to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is "Netuitive Software, Inc."

- 3. The above amendment was adopted on September  $\cancel{\cancel{4}}$ , 1999.
- 4. The above amendment was duly approved by the directors of the Corporation and in accordance with the provisions of the Georgia Corporation Code § 14-2-1002, no shareholder consent was required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the President of the Corporation has executed this amendment on behalf of the Corporation, this 22 day of September, 1999.

RAPID CLIP NEURAL SYSTEMS, INC.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Robert J. Zack, President

86, Md 25 71 EZ das

SECRETARY OF STATE

144253

**RECORDED: 10/29/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0234